Super-Pro® Gun & Hopper o Parts Listi

PC535 Bushing No Longer
Available Separately
— PC301 1 Super-Pro® Gun & Hopper i = o1 22 93
1 PC559W 1 Hopper
2 PC560 1 Clamp
3 PC306 1 Gun (Only)
4 PC533 1 Orifice Plate
5 PC3gs 2 Brass Knurled Knob
6 PCh41 1 Orifice Screw 3/4"
7 PCh42 1 Orifice Clamp
8 PE5G. 5 8-32 x 3/4” Screw
9 PC581 ) 8-32 Hex Nut
10 PC549 1 Air Tip 3/32"
11 _PESSD Stop Lock
12 PC554 Pr. Handle Castings (2)
13 PELRbE 1 Saocket Tool
14 PCS557 1 Orifice Screw 1/2"
15 PC561 1 Orifice Plate Gasket
18 PC548 1 Air Tip 1/8"
T4 BEsd4d 4 Rubber Seal
18 PC547 1 Air Stem
18 PC538B 1 Trigger (Bronze)
20 PC546 1 Set Screw
21 SPESSTN B Spring
23 PUh52 1 Flat Washer
23, PE555 1 Rear Seal
24 PC564 1 Bearing Frame
P SPENLS - v Shut-Off Valve
268 PChH55 1 Quick Disconnect

Super-Pro® Gun Cylinder Repair Kit #PC307
(See back page)




Super-Pro® Gun & Hopper

PC535 Bushing No Longer
Available Separately

W.S. Patent 5 415,351

Parts List

Super-Pro® Gun Cylinder (PG307) Repair Kit

Oty Description

Oty Description

1  Orifice Plate 1 AirTip 1/8"

2  Brass Knurled Knob 1 Rubber Seal

1  Orifice Screw 3/4' 1 Air Stem

1 Orifice Clamp 1 Trigger (Bronze)
5 8-32x3/4" Screw 1 Set Screw

5 8-32 Hex Nut 1 Spring

1 AirTip 3/32" 1 Flat Washer

1 Stop Lock 1 Rear Seal

1 Socket Tool 1 Bearing Frame
1 Orifice Screw 1/2" 1 Shut-Off Valve

1 Orifice Plate Gasket 1 Quick Disconnect
2 Screw 1/2° old style gun

i Screw 3/4” old siyle gun

2 Screw 1 old stvle qun

Compressor, Motor & Cart
liem Pari No. Qiy. Description

1 PCH15 1 Frame
2 PCh04 1 Air Hose Assembly
= w.EE51D 4 Quick Disconnect Fitting
3 PC5i4 1 PowerCord
4 PCs505 1 Compressor Assembly
5 PEE21 1 Compressor Pulley
6 PC510 1. V= Belt
£ PER2D i  Motor Pulley
g PEoi2 1  Belt Guard
9 PE513 1  Motor Assembly with Switch
10  PCh5H1 1 Motor Switch (Only)
e EesEe N2 Vhesl
2. PE511 2  "C"Washer

13 PC572 2 e 5haft Seal
14 PC528 2  Qiler Cap
| 15 PC571 2  Oiler Tube
g lff 16 PC573 3 'gearing
17 PC5H26 1 auge
Common Parts 18 PC523 1 Oiler Assembly
for bath — PC575 1  ®Feed Wick
PC500 & PC300 = pPesee 4 Oiler Gasket
—  PGS6T 1 Qiler Glass
: Bl.__pA B\ 19 PC524 1  Filter Assembly
13 T4 £ alll 7= _ PCs565 1 End Cap
' by & T — PC525 1  eFilter Element
20 PC5H17 1 1/2" Close Nipple
21 PG516 1 1/2°x1/2"x3/8" "T"
290 PRSI 1 Relief Valve
23 PC518 1  Brass Nipple
24 PC527 1 Pressure Lubricator
: — PC570 1 Lubricator Coupler
: 25 PC531 4 e Vanes (Setof4)
26 PC568 1 e Body Spacer
1 27 PC574 1 @ Bearing Spacer
25 PE52948 1 Fan
29 PC529 1 Fan Cover
@ Denoies paris in Compressor Repair Kit #PCa32

MOTE: (1) PC562 (45 degree slbow adaptor for gun not shown).

KRAFT TOOL CO.

8325 Hedqge Lane Terrace, Shawnee, Kansas 66227



	Kraft PC300 Partslist-3 copy
	Kraft PC300 Partslist-4 copy

